06-29-2005

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

REC



S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	10	03029986
To the Hon. Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hans-Henrik Kristensen Hogenhaug Per Holse Mygind Dorotea Raventos Segura Olivier Taboureau Carsten Peter Sonksen Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached?	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Novozymes A/S Internal Address Street Address: Krogshoejvej 36 DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?[1]Yes [x]:No
	erger	NAME OF
☐ Security Agreement ☐ CI	nange of Name	PUBLI 23 ICE S
Execution Date: June 7, 2005, 2005 and June 14, 2005	June 7, 2005, June 8, 2005, June 7,	ECTION
4. Application number(s) or pater	t number(s):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
If this document is being filed	ogether with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	11/119,581	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attacl	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to v document should be mailed:	rhom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Customer Number 25908 Novozymes North America, Inc 500 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 New York, NY 10110		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number
		50-1701
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	S SPACE
Elias J. Lambiris Name of person signing	belief, the foregoing information is true Signature Solution of pages including cover s	June 21, 2005 Date

06/28/2005 GTON11 00000212 501701 11119581 01 FC:8021

Attorney Docket No.: 10646.200-US PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Hans-Henrik Kristensen Hogenhaug, residing at Holte Denmark; Per Holse Mygind, residing at Soeborg Denmark; Dorotea Raventos Segura, residing at Humelbaek Denmark; Olivier Taboureau, residing at Copenhagen Denmark; Carsten Peter Sonksen, residing at Farum Denmark

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

Antimicrobial Polypeptides

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on May 2, 2005, application number 11/119,581.

WHEREAS:

Novozymes A/S of Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: 07.06.2005	Hans-Henrik Kristensen Hogenhaug
Date: 07.06.2005	Per Holse Mygind
Date: 08.06.2005	Dorotea Raventos Segura
Date:	Olivier Taboureau
Date:	Carsten Peter Sonksen

PATENT

REEL: 016718 FRAME: 0220

Attorney Docket No.: 10646.200-US PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Hans-Henrik Kristensen Hogenhaug, residing at Holte Denmark; Per Holse Mygind, residing at Soeborg Denmark; Dorotea Raventos Segura, residing at Humelbaek Denmark; Olivier Taboureau, residing at Copenhagen Denmark; Carsten Peter Sonksen, residing at Farum Denmark

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

Antimicrobial Polypeptides

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on May 2, 2005, application number 11/119,581.

WHEREAS:

Novozymes A/S of Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date:	Hans-Henrik Kristensen Hogenhaug
Date:	Per Holse Mygind
Date:	Dorotea Raventos Segura
Date: <u>07/06/2005</u>	Olivier Taboureau
Date:	Carsten Peter Sonksen

PATENT REEL: 016718 FRAME: 0221 Attorney Docket No.: 10646,200-US PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Hans-Henrik Kristensen Hogenhaug, residing at Holte Denmark; Per Holse Mygind, residing at Soeborg Denmark; Dorotea Raventos Segura, residing at Humelbaek Denmark; Olivier Taboureau, residing at Copenhagen Denmark; Carsten Peter Sonksen, residing at Farum Denmark

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

Antimicrobial Polypeptides

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on May 2, 2005, application number 11/119,581.

WHEREAS:

RECORDED: 06/23/2005

Novozymes A/S of Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date:	Hans-Henrik Kristensen Hogenhaug
Date:	Per Holse Mygind
Date:	Dorotea Raventos Segura
Date:	Olivier Taboureau
	Carsten Peter Sonksen

REEL: 016718 FRAME: 0222